

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA**

SHIRLEY KRUEGER,)	
)	Supreme Court No. 20070196
APPELLEE,)	
)	
vs.)	
)	
ALBERT KRUEGER,)	
)	
APPELLANT,)	

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF SHERIDAN COUNTY
SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL DISTRICT
CIVIL NO. 51-05-C-1025-1
THE HONORABLE SONNA ANDERSON, PRESIDING**

APPELLANT BRIEF

Michael Ward
EATON, VAN de STREEK & WARD
Attorneys for Appellee
201 South Main Street, Suite 200
MINOT, ND 58701

Appellant

David Bliss
109 N 4th St Ste 200
P.O. Box 4126
BISMARCK, ND 58502
Attorney for Appellant

Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	2
Table of Authorities	3
Statements of Issue Presented for Review	4
Statement of Case	4
Summary Argument	5
Statement of Facts	6
Argument and Authority	9
I. Should the court have allowed permanent alimony in the amount of 1,500 for ten years and \$1000.00 per month thereafter?	10
A. Inequitableness of the awarding of alimony & lack of justification under the Ruff Fisher Guidelines	11
B. That the income does not support such a result	14
C. In the property settlement most of the debt went to Albert Resulting in a Serious cash flow problem	18
D. Cash Flow	21
II. Should the court have not allowed the debts to the estate which were owed by them for the equipment purchased from the estate.	22
III. Conclusion	26
IV. Certificate of service	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE LAW

<u>Donlin v. Donlin, 2007 ND 5, 725 N.W.2d 905</u>	11
<u>Kostelecky v. Kostelecky, 2006 ND 120, 714 N.W.2d 845</u>	11
<u>Holden v. Holden, 2007 ND 29, 728 N.W.2d 312</u>	11
<u>Glander v. Glander, 1997 ND 192; 569 NW 2d 262</u>	11
<u>Ratajczak v. Ratajczak, 1997 ND 122; 565 NW 2d 491</u>	13
<u>Guil v. Guil, 682 A.2d 957, 958 (Vt. 1996)</u>	15
<u>Amsbaugh v. Amsbaugh, 2004 ND 11; 673 NW 2d 601</u>	16
<u>Schoenwald v. Schoenwald, 1999 ND 93; 593 NW 2d 350</u>	16
<u>Shields v. Shields, 2003 ND 16; 656 NW 2d 712</u>	16
<u>Zuger v. Zuger, 1997 ND 97; 563 NW 2d 804</u>	16
<u>Christianson v Christianson, 2003 ND 186; 671 NW 2d 801</u>	16
<u>Laude v. Laude, 1999 ND 203; 600 NW 2d 848</u>	17
<u>Lohstreter v. Lohstreter, 1998 ND 7; 574 NW 2d 790</u>	17
<u>Quamme v. Bellino (Quamme), 2002 ND 159; 652 NW 2d 360</u>	17
<u>Bladlow v. Bladlow, 2003 ND 123; 665 NW 2d 724</u>	18
<u>Hogan v. Hogan, 2003 ND 105; 665 NW 2d 672</u>	18
<u>Ulsaker v. White, 2006 ND 133, ¶ 14, 717 N.W.2d 567</u>	18
<u>Holden, 2007 ND 29 10, 728 N.W. 2d 312</u>	18
<u>Gibbon v. Gibbon, 1997 ND 210, 569 N.W.2d 707</u>	19
<u>Wagner v Wagner 2007 ND 33, 728 NW 2nd 318</u>	20
<u>Greenwood v. Greenwood 1999, ND 126, 596 NW 2nd 317</u>	21
<u>Staley vs. Staley, 2004 ND 195, 7, 688 N.W. 2d 182, 184.</u>	26
<u>North Dakota Century Code Cited:</u>	
<u>N.D.C.C. 14-05-24</u>	17
